
For Fixed Route Info, See Fixed Route Schedule

M.A.C.C. Hospital

College

M.A.C.C.

2:30 2:44                3:00
YELLOW
ROUTE

6th St. &
Westwood Dr.

   6th St. &
Nicholas Dr.

Southridge Rd.
& 2nd St.

 Thunderbird Dr.
& Edgebrook Dr.

Edgebrook Dr.
  & Olive St.

Sundace Apts / 
Christian School

7th Ave. &
 South St.

South St. &
12th Ave.

GREY
ROUTE

7:10 7:17

Lenihan
Inter. School

BROWN 
ROUTE

3:25

Bus Routes listed above run from August to June 
Bus Route listed below run from June to August

Fisher Comm.
Center

Fisher Comm.
Center

Softball
Skate Park

Aquatic
Center Library Colisium Riverview

Park *
Anson
Park * Library *

Aquatic
Center *

8:00

9:00

10:00

11:00

12:00

1:00

3:00

4:00

8:03

9:03

10:03

11:03

12:03

1:03

3:03

4:03

8:06

9:06

10:06

11:06

12:06

1:06

3:06

4:06

8:10

9:10

10:10

11:10

12:10

1:10

3:10

4:10

8:13

9:13

10:13

11:13

12:12

1:13

3:13

4:13

8:16

9:16

10:16

11:16

12:16

1:16

3:16

4:16

8:16

9:16

10:16

11:16

12:16

1:16

316

4:16

8:16

9:16

10:16

11:16

12:16

1:16

3:16

4:16

8:20

9:20

10:20

11:20

12:20

1:20

3:20

4:20

8:30

9:30

10:30

11:30

12:30

1:30

3:30

4:30

PI
N

K 
RO

U
TE

JU
N

E 
TO

 A
U

G
U

ST

Marshalltown
Municipal

Transit

Bus Schedule

905 East Main Street
Marshalltown, IA 50158

(641)754-5719

HELPFUL INFORMATION

SERVICE INFORMATION
Accessibility for Disabled and Elderly Persons. All buses are 
equipped with a ramp or lift for wheelchairs and other mobility 
devices. All rides are open to the public.     

OFFICE HOURS
7:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. Monday – Friday. 

REGULAR FIXED ROUTE
Service begins at 7:15 a.m. ends at 6:00 p.m. Monday – Friday.  

limits. They are designated: Red, Orange, Blue, and Green. 
The routes are operated on a 30 minute schedule.

RELAY IOWA 711 OR 800-735-2942 
PARATRANSIT SERVICE

PREMIUM SERVICE
For those who are paratransit approved, premium service applies 
for same day service.

HOLIDAYS OBSERVED
New Years Day, Good Friday, Memorial Day, Fourth of July, Labor 
Day, Thanksgiving Day, Day after Thanksgiving, and 2 days at 
Christmas.

THE FOLLOWING ACTIVITIES ARE NOT ALLOWED
ON THE BUS
1. Smoking
2. Spitting
3. Radio playing so that others can hear it
4. Obscene or offensive language or behavior
5. Harassing behavior or rowdiness
6. Violence—determined by the driver
7. Disorderly or disruptive behavior
8. Actions deemed to be unsafe by the driver
9. Illegal conduct
10. Eating

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE NOT ALLOWED ON 
THE BUS

(alcoholic or non-alcoholic)
SUSPENSION OF SERVICE

the Transit Administrator.

be mailed to the offending passenger, notifying the passenger of
the offense, the consequences of their actions, the beginning date
of their suspension and the meeting date scheduled between the
passenger and the Transit Administrator.

mental disabilities.

transit business days.

FOR ASSISTANCE OR INFORMATION
Call (641) 754-5719 

FARE STRUCTURE
Monday – Friday

CASH FARE
$1.00*

DAY PASS
$2.00*

MONTHLY PASS
(Unlimited Rides) for $35.00*

TRANSFERS
Free

TRIP TICKETS
10 for $10.00

STUDENT PASS K – 12
20 for $20.00

PARATRANSIT RIDES
$2.00

PREMIUM RIDES
$7.00

*Children 5 and under are free, and must be accompanied by adult

Revised Aug. 2024

English Seasonal
Route

Schedule

Ticket outlets: Hy-Vee, City Hall, IVH, Library

Southridge Rd.
& 3rd Ave.

Anson St. &
3rd Ave.

Lenihan
Inter. School

High St. &
    6th St.

  3rd St. &
Madison St.

3rd St. &
Boone St.

        7:20 

                7:32 

Franklin
Elementary

Miller
Middle School

Lenihan
Inter. School

South St. &
Center St.

5th Ave. &
Anson St.

Anson &
11th Ave.

South St. &
7th Ave.

3rd Ave. &
Southridge Rd.

3:20         3:25 

 8:46 

       3:38 
        

3:41        3:44                3:48 3:55

3:35

Nevada St.
   & 9th St.

3:30

Nevada St.
   & 3rd St.

3:27

7:15 7:21 7:23 7:25 7:26 7:28
Anson St. &
11th Ave.

7:29

Church St.
& 3rd St.

South St. &
Center St.

7:34 7:36
Miller

Middle School
High School

       8:00 

Church St.
& 5th St.

7:47

M.A.C.C.7th St. &
Boone St.
7:49

7:38 7:40 7:41

Courthouse

7:45 7:46
Church St.
& 7h St.

7:48

Lenihan
Inter. School

8:10 8:15 8:30

Hospital

8:44

College

 2:46 

13th St &
State St.

State St. &
3rd St.

Center St. &
Lincoln St.

Anson St. 
& 3rd Ave.

3rd Ave. &
Linn St.

     3:40            3:46 

    3:51 4:00  4:02      4:03

  3rd St. &
Madison St.

3:27

3rd St. &
Boone St.
3:28

Church St.
& 3rd St.

3:30 3:32

9th St. &
Boone St.

3:34

Church St.
& 5th St.

Miller
Middle School

3:35

State St. &
9th St.
3:42

  3rd St. &
Summit St. 

3:47

  3rd St. &
   Park St. 

3:48

Center St. &
Grant St.
    3:52

Center St. &
Church St.

    3:54

M.A.C.C. 4th Ave. &
Bromley St.

Marion St. &
14th Ave.

4:04
  14th Ave. & 
Woodbury St.

 4:17 

5th Ave. &
  Main St.

 4:05
Woodbury
Elem. School

7th Ave. &
Marion St.

     4:10 

5th Ave. &
 Linn St.
 4:06 

7th Ave. &
 Linn St.

 4:07

  7th Ave. &
Woodbury St.

4:12 4:13 4:14

  Woodbury St.
   & 12th Ave.

 4:18

  12th Ave. &
     Main St.

 4:19

  Boone St. &
    14th Ave.

 4:25

(* By Request Only)

M.A.C.C.

4:00

 Thunderbird Dr.
& Edgebrook Dr.

Edgebrook Dr.
  & Olive St.

Sundace Apts / 
Christian School

3:49 3:533:51

55
four

(4)

   ASSURANCE OF NONDISCRIMINATION UNDER TITLE VI
Marshalltown Municipal Transit (MMT) operates its programs and 
services without regard to race, color, and national origin in accordance 
with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act. Any person who believes she or he 
has been aggrieved by any unlawful discriminatory practice under Title 
VI may file a complaint with MMT. For more information on the MMT 
civil rights program, and the procedures to file a complaint, contact 
641-754-5719; or visit our administrative office at the address below.
A complainant may file a complaint directly with the Federal Transit
Administration by filing a complaint with:

Marshalltown Municipal Transit
Attention : Transit Administrator

905 E. Main St.
Marshalltown, IA 50158

If information is needed in another language, contact 641-754-5719 or 
Relay Iowa assistance dial 7-1-1.

Office of Civil Rights
Attention: Title VI Program 

Coordinator
East Building, 5th Floor-TCR 
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE 

Washington, DC 20590



GREY ROUTE

YELLOW ROUTE-------

MARSHALLTOWN MUNICIPAL TRANSIT MMT SEASONAL ROUTES

------- PINK ROUTE

---------- BROWN ROUTE

1. Anson School

2. Franklin School

3. Hoglan School

4. Lenihan School

5. Marshalltown Community College (MCC)

6. Marshalltown High School

7. Miller School

8. Rodgers School

9. Woodbury School

10. JBS Swifts

11. Lennox

12. Mid-Iowa Workshop

13. Marshalltown Arts & Civic Center (MACC)

14. Iowa Veteran's Home

15. Marshall County Courthouse

16. Marshalltown Mall

17. Meadow Lane Mall

18. Menard's

19. Theisen's

20. Walmart

21. SATUCI

22. Unity Point Clinic

23. Unity Point Hospital

24. McFarland Clinic

25. Center Associates

26. Workforce/Primary Health

27. Unity Point Express

Summer Months




